Senate Bill 33

Published March 24, 1965.

CHAPTER 6

- AN ACT to amend 175.095 (2) of the statutes, relating to extending daylight saving time to agree with nearby states.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 175.095 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 175.095 (2) From 1 a.m. on the last Sunday in April until 2 a.m. on the last Sunday of September in October of each year, the standard of time in this state shall be one hour in advance of that prescribed in s. 175.09 (1).

Approved March 19, 1965.